
4/12/2020 to 4/18/2020
Bernhardt, David L

Monday, April 13, 2020

Daily Check In
Mon 4/13/2020 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM 

Location: Secretary's Conference Room
Organizer: Rees, Gareth C
Required Attendees: Zerzan, Gregory P <gregory.zerzan@sol.doi.gov>; Jorjani, Daniel H
<daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>; MacGregor, Katharine S <katharine_macgregor@ios.doi.gov>; Renkes, Gregg D
<gregg_renkes@ios.doi.gov>; Rojewski, Cole J <cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>; Eisenman, Theresa M
<theresa_eisenman@ios.doi.gov>; Tahsuda, John <John_Tahsuda@ios.doi.gov>; Weaver, Kiel P
<kiel_weaver@ios.doi.gov>; Cason, James E <james_cason@ios.doi.gov>; Davis, Natalie D
<natalie_davis@ios.doi.gov>; Willens, Todd D <todd_willens@ios.doi.gov>; Prandoni, Christopher D
<christopher_prandoni@ios.doi.gov>; Bockmier, John M <john_bockmier@ios.doi.gov>; Williams, Timothy G
<timothy_williams@ios.doi.gov>; Goodwin, Nicholas R <nicholas_goodwin@ios.doi.gov>; Small, Jeffrey D
<jeffrey_small@ios.doi.gov>; Vander Voort, Faith C <faith_vandervoort@ios.doi.gov>; Everson, Margaret E
<margaret_e_everson@fws.gov>; Lawkowski, Gary M <gary_lawkowski@ios.doi.gov>;
Optional Attendees: Gulac, Catherine D <Catherine_Gulac@ios.doi.gov>;

 
1-  Code 
 
Leader Code 

Video Recording
Mon 4/13/2020 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

Location: Secretary’s Office
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Goodwin, Nicholas R <nicholas_goodwin@ios.doi.gov>; Brown, Melissa L
<melissa_brown@ios.doi.gov>;

 

Staff Meeting/Call
Mon 4/13/2020 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Location: Secretary's Conference Room/Call IN
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Skipwith, Aurelia <aurelia_skipwith@fws.gov>; Frazer, Gary D <Gary_Frazer@fws.gov>;
Everson, Margaret E <margaret_e_everson@fws.gov>; Wallace, George R <george_wallace@ios.doi.gov>; Tanner,
John R <john_tanner@ios.doi.gov>; Budd-Falen, Karen J <karen.budd-falen@sol.doi.gov>;
Optional Attendees: Jesup, Benjamin C <Benjamin.Jesup@sol.doi.gov>; Romanik, Peg A
<PEG.ROMANIK@sol.doi.gov>;

1-  Code 
 
Leader Code 

Staff Meeting
Mon 4/13/2020 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

Location: Secretary’s Office
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Tahsuda, John <john_tahsuda@ios.doi.gov>; Renkes, Gregg D <gregg_renkes@ios.doi.gov>;

(b) (5) (b) (5)

(b) (5)

(b) (5) (b) (5)

(b) (5)



 

Afternoon Check-in
Mon 4/13/2020 2:00 PM - 2:10 PM 

Location: Secretary's Office
Organizer: Rees, Gareth C
Required Attendees: Willens, Todd D <todd_willens@ios.doi.gov>; MacGregor, Katharine S
<katharine_macgregor@ios.doi.gov>;

 

Assistant Secretaries Weekly Meeting
Mon 4/13/2020 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM 

Location: Conference Call Dial In Number 1-  Participant Passcode Code 
Organizer: Rees, Gareth C
Required Attendees: Bernhardt, David L ; Bockmier, John M
<john_bockmier@ios.doi.gov>; Skipwith, Aurelia <aurelia_skipwith@fws.gov>; Cason, James E
<james_cason@ios.doi.gov>; Sweeney, Tara M <tara_sweeney@ios.doi.gov>; Hammond, Casey B
<casey_hammond@ios.doi.gov>; Willens, Todd D <todd_willens@ios.doi.gov>; Renkes, Gregg D
<gregg_renkes@ios.doi.gov>; Prandoni, Christopher D <christopher_prandoni@ios.doi.gov>; Reilly, James F
<jfreilly@usgs.gov>; Wallace, George R <george_wallace@ios.doi.gov>; Tahsuda, John
<john_tahsuda@ios.doi.gov>; Combs, Susan <susan_combs@ios.doi.gov>; Williams, Timothy G
<timothy_williams@ios.doi.gov>; Petty, Timothy R <timothy_petty@ios.doi.gov>; Mashburn, Lori K
<lori_mashburn@ios.doi.gov>; Goodwin, Nicholas R <nicholas_goodwin@ios.doi.gov>; Dermody, Matthew D
<matthew_dermody@ios.doi.gov>; Domenech, Douglas W <douglas_domenech@ios.doi.gov>; Rojewski, Cole J
<cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>; Burman, Brenda W <BBurman@usbr.gov>; MacGregor, Katharine S
<katharine_macgregor@ios.doi.gov>; Jorjani, Daniel H <daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>; Stemler, Casey
<Casey_Stemler@fws.gov>; Lawkowski, Gary M <gary_lawkowski@ios.doi.gov>; Everson, Margaret E
<margaret_e_everson@fws.gov>;
Optional Attendees: White, Katherine M <katherine_white@ios.doi.gov>; Werner, Elinor C
<elinor_werner@ios.doi.gov>; Lassiter, Tracie L <Tracie_Lassiter@ios.doi.gov>; Gulac, Catherine D
<Catherine_Gulac@ios.doi.gov>; Robbins, Tasha L <tasha_l_robbins@ios.doi.gov>; Rees, Gareth C
<Gareth_Rees@ios.doi.gov>; Personius, Anita <Anita.Personius@bia.gov>; Caminiti, Mariagrazia
<marigrace.caminiti@sol.doi.gov>;

Invitees only
No surrogates.

Leader Code 

Tuesday, April 14, 2020

External Call/Intergovernmental
Tue 4/14/2020 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Location: Secretary’s Office
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Rojewski, Cole J <cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>;

Secretary to call the Senator on her cell at 

Weekly Appointee Call In
Tue 4/14/2020 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM 

Location: Appointees / General
Organizer: Appointees
Required Attendees: Werner, Elinor C <elinor_werner@ios.doi.gov>; Prandoni, Christopher D
<christopher_prandoni@ios.doi.gov>; Thiele, Aaron J <aaron_thiele@ios.doi.gov>; Tahsuda, John
<John_Tahsuda@ios.doi.gov>; Sweeney, Tara M <Tara_Sweeney@ios.doi.gov>; Spaulding, Sarah E
<sarah_spaulding@ios.doi.gov>; Smethers, Lacey A <lacey_smethers@ios.doi.gov>; Schindler, James R

(b) (5) (b) (5)

(b) (6)

(b) (5)

(b) (5)



<James.Schindler@boem.gov>; Petty, Timothy R <timothy_petty@ios.doi.gov>; Nikitas, Maximos N
<maximos_nikitas@ios.doi.gov>; Nichols, Ryan C <ryan_nichols@ios.doi.gov>; May, Rick A
<rick_may@ios.doi.gov>; Williams, Timothy G <timothy_williams@ios.doi.gov>; Hambleton, Ryan M
<ryan_hambleton@ios.doi.gov>; Hall, Amanda L <amanda_hall@ios.doi.gov>; Vander Voort, Faith C
<faith_vandervoort@ios.doi.gov>; Freeman, Michael T <michael_freeman@ios.doi.gov>; Dermody, Matthew D
<matthew_dermody@ios.doi.gov>; Cruz, Mark A <Mark_Cruz@ios.doi.gov>; Bettencourt, Aubrey J
<aubrey_bettencourt@ios.doi.gov>; Marie, Marc G <marc.marie@sol.doi.gov>; Baptiste, Thomas P
<tbaptiste@blm.gov>; Hill, Jason A <jason.hill@sol.doi.gov>; Middleton, Brandon M
<brandon.middleton@sol.doi.gov>; Jorgenson, Sarah T <sarah_jorgenson@ios.doi.gov>; Beard, Preston R
<Preston.Beard@bsee.gov>; Boulton, Caroline H <caroline_boulton@ios.doi.gov>; Combs, Susan
<susan_combs@ios.doi.gov>; Swanson, Conner D <conner_swanson@ios.doi.gov>; Mashburn, Lori K
<lori_mashburn@ios.doi.gov>; Getto, Leila S <leila_getto@ios.doi.gov>; Erdos, Lanny E <lerdos@osmre.gov>;
Mills, Katie E <katie_mills@ios.doi.gov>; Davis, Natalie D <natalie_davis@ios.doi.gov>; Mikkelsen, Alan W
<alan_mikkelsen@ios.doi.gov>; Cooke, Hannah S <hannah_cooke@ios.doi.gov>; Cameron, Scott J
<scott_cameron@ios.doi.gov>; Burman, Brenda W <BBurman@usbr.gov>; Budd-Falen, Karen J <karen.budd-
falen@sol.doi.gov>; Sterhan, Alexander J <asterhan@usbr.gov>; Relat, Hubbel R <hubbel.relat@sol.doi.gov>;
MacGregor, Katharine S <katharine_macgregor@ios.doi.gov>; Lawkowski, Gary M <gary_lawkowski@ios.doi.gov>;
Piller, Isaac H <isaac_piller@ios.doi.gov>; Younger, Cally <Cally.Younger@sol.doi.gov>; Palich, Christian R
<cpalich@osmre.gov>; Critchfield, Marshall T <marshall_critchfield@ios.doi.gov>; Laudner, Charles A
<charles_laudner@nps.gov>; Bockmier, John M <john_bockmier@ios.doi.gov>; Zunk, Skyler T
<skyler_zunk@ios.doi.gov>; Willens, Todd D <todd_willens@ios.doi.gov>; Howke, Steven D
<steven_howke@ios.doi.gov>; Playforth, Taylor G <taylor_playforth@ios.doi.gov>; Brown, Melissa L
<melissa_brown@ios.doi.gov>; Small, Jeffrey D <jeffrey_small@ios.doi.gov>; O'Scannlain, Kevin S
<kevin.oscannlain@sol.doi.gov>; Hammond, Casey B <casey_hammond@ios.doi.gov>; Zerzan, Gregory P
<gregory.zerzan@sol.doi.gov>; Hagenauer, Shelby L <shagenauer@usbr.gov>; Gordon, Robert E
<rgordon@usgs.gov>; Goodwin, Nicholas R <nicholas_goodwin@ios.doi.gov>; Skipwith, Aurelia
<aurelia_skipwith@fws.gov>; Gambill, Zachariah J <zachariah_gambill@fws.gov>; Flynn, Matthew J
<matthew_flynn@ios.doi.gov>; Everson, Margaret E <margaret_e_everson@fws.gov>; Pendley, William P
<wpendley@blm.gov>; Dove, William <William_Dove@fws.gov>; Domenech, Douglas W
<douglas_domenech@ios.doi.gov>; Patterson, Andrew M <andrew_patterson@ios.doi.gov>; Davis, Nicholas E
<nicholas_davis@nps.gov>; Scherer, Kyle <Kyle.Scherer@sol.doi.gov>; Danko, Carol L <carol_danko@ios.doi.gov>;
Dagul, Reid E <Reid_Dagul@ios.doi.gov>; Hebert, Samantha T <samantha_hebert@ios.doi.gov>; Rojewski, Cole J
<cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>; Reilly, James F <jfreilly@usgs.gov>; Tanner, John R <john_tanner@ios.doi.gov>;
Cline, Eva A <eva_cline@ios.doi.gov>; Cason, James E <james_cason@ios.doi.gov>; Wallace, George R
<george_wallace@ios.doi.gov>; Wackowski, Stephen M <stephen_wackowski@ios.doi.gov>; Young, James W
<jwyoung@usbr.gov>; Klawitter, Ronald J <RKlawitter@usbr.gov>; Jorjani, Daniel H <daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>;
King, William H <wking@blm.gov>; Kennedy, Ileana B <ileana_kennedy@ios.doi.gov>; Benedetto, Kathleen M
<kbenedetto@blm.gov>; Kaster, Amanda E <akaster@blm.gov>; Travnicek, Andrea J
<andrea_travnicek@ios.doi.gov>; Angelle, Scott A <Scott.Angelle@bsee.gov>; Renkes, Gregg D
<gregg_renkes@ios.doi.gov>; Appointees <Appointees@doimspp.onmicrosoft.com>; Werner, Elinor C
<elinor_werner@ios.doi.gov>; Middleton, Brandon M <brandon.middleton@sol.doi.gov>; Vander Voort, Faith C
<faith_vandervoort@ios.doi.gov>; Thiele, Aaron J <aaron_thiele@ios.doi.gov>; Tahsuda, John
<John_Tahsuda@ios.doi.gov>; Sweeney, Tara M <Tara_Sweeney@ios.doi.gov>; Sterhan, Alexander J
<asterhan@usbr.gov>; Spaulding, Sarah E <sarah_spaulding@ios.doi.gov>; Smethers, Lacey A
<lacey_smethers@ios.doi.gov>; Small, Jeffrey D <jeffrey_small@ios.doi.gov>; Schindler, James R
<James.Schindler@boem.gov>; Relat, Hubbel R <hubbel.relat@sol.doi.gov>; Playforth, Taylor G
<taylor_playforth@ios.doi.gov>; Petty, Timothy R <timothy_petty@ios.doi.gov>; Nikitas, Maximos N
<maximos_nikitas@ios.doi.gov>; Nichols, Ryan C <ryan_nichols@ios.doi.gov>; Mills, Katie E
<katie_mills@ios.doi.gov>; Mikkelsen, Alan W <alan_mikkelsen@ios.doi.gov>; May, Rick A
<rick_may@ios.doi.gov>; Williams, Timothy G <timothy_williams@ios.doi.gov>; MacGregor, Katharine S
<katharine_macgregor@ios.doi.gov>; Lawkowski, Gary M <gary_lawkowski@ios.doi.gov>; Laudner, Charles A
<charles_laudner@nps.gov>; Zunk, Skyler T <skyler_zunk@ios.doi.gov>; Willens, Todd D
<todd_willens@ios.doi.gov>; Howke, Steven D <steven_howke@ios.doi.gov>; Hambleton, Ryan M
<ryan_hambleton@ios.doi.gov>; Hall, Amanda L <amanda_hall@ios.doi.gov>; Getto, Leila S
<leila_getto@ios.doi.gov>; Freeman, Michael T <michael_freeman@ios.doi.gov>; Dermody, Matthew D
<matthew_dermody@ios.doi.gov>; Davis, Natalie D <natalie_davis@ios.doi.gov>; Cruz, Mark A
<Mark_Cruz@ios.doi.gov>; Cooke, Hannah S <hannah_cooke@ios.doi.gov>; Cameron, Scott J
<scott_cameron@ios.doi.gov>; Burman, Brenda W <BBurman@usbr.gov>; Budd-Falen, Karen J <karen.budd-
falen@sol.doi.gov>; Bettencourt, Aubrey J <aubrey_bettencourt@ios.doi.gov>; Marie, Marc G
<marc.marie@sol.doi.gov>; Baptiste, Thomas P <tbaptiste@blm.gov>; Hill, Jason A <jason.hill@sol.doi.gov>; Piller,
Isaac H <isaac_piller@ios.doi.gov>; Younger, Cally <Cally.Younger@sol.doi.gov>; Palich, Christian R
<cpalich@osmre.gov>; Critchfield, Marshall T <marshall_critchfield@ios.doi.gov>; Brown, Melissa L



<melissa_brown@ios.doi.gov>; Bockmier, John M <john_bockmier@ios.doi.gov>; Jorgenson, Sarah T
<sarah_jorgenson@ios.doi.gov>; Kaster, Amanda E <akaster@blm.gov>; Jorjani, Daniel H
<daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>; Reilly, James F <jfreilly@usgs.gov>; Mashburn, Lori K <lori_mashburn@ios.doi.gov>;
Hebert, Samantha T <samantha_hebert@ios.doi.gov>; Hammond, Casey B <casey_hammond@ios.doi.gov>;
Prandoni, Christopher D <christopher_prandoni@ios.doi.gov>; Zerzan, Gregory P <gregory.zerzan@sol.doi.gov>;
Hagenauer, Shelby L <shagenauer@usbr.gov>; Gordon, Robert E <rgordon@usgs.gov>; Goodwin, Nicholas R
<nicholas_goodwin@ios.doi.gov>; Skipwith, Aurelia <aurelia_skipwith@fws.gov>; Gambill, Zachariah J
<zachariah_gambill@fws.gov>; Flynn, Matthew J <matthew_flynn@ios.doi.gov>; Everson, Margaret E
<margaret_e_everson@fws.gov>; Pendley, William P <wpendley@blm.gov>; Dove, William
<William_Dove@fws.gov>; Domenech, Douglas W <douglas_domenech@ios.doi.gov>; Patterson, Andrew M
<andrew_patterson@ios.doi.gov>; Davis, Nicholas E <nicholas_davis@nps.gov>; Scherer, Kyle
<Kyle.Scherer@sol.doi.gov>; Danko, Carol L <carol_danko@ios.doi.gov>; Dagul, Reid E <Reid_Dagul@ios.doi.gov>;
O'Scannlain, Kevin S <kevin.oscannlain@sol.doi.gov>; Rojewski, Cole J <cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>; Swanson,
Conner D <conner_swanson@ios.doi.gov>; Combs, Susan <susan_combs@ios.doi.gov>; Cline, Eva A
<eva_cline@ios.doi.gov>; Wallace, George R <george_wallace@ios.doi.gov>; Wackowski, Stephen M
<stephen_wackowski@ios.doi.gov>; Young, James W <jwyoung@usbr.gov>; Klawitter, Ronald J
<RKlawitter@usbr.gov>; Boulton, Caroline H <caroline_boulton@ios.doi.gov>; King, William H <wking@blm.gov>;
Kennedy, Ileana B <ileana_kennedy@ios.doi.gov>; Bernhardt, David L ; Benedetto,
Kathleen M <kbenedetto@blm.gov>; Beard, Preston R <Preston.Beard@bsee.gov>; Travnicek, Andrea J
<andrea_travnicek@ios.doi.gov>; Angelle, Scott A <Scott.Angelle@bsee.gov>; Renkes, Gregg D
<gregg_renkes@ios.doi.gov>; Erdos, Lanny E <lerdos@osmre.gov>; Cason, James E <james_cason@ios.doi.gov>;
Tanner, John R <john_tanner@ios.doi.gov>; Weaver, Kiel P <kiel_weaver@ios.doi.gov>;

This is a weekly call instead of the usual Weekly Politicals Meeting
 
How to join:
 

1. Go to your calendar and click on the meeting invite for “Weekly Appointee Call In”
2. The meeting invite will open. Please click “Join Microsoft Teams Meeting"
3. Select the audio and visual settings to use. Please make sure your microphone is muted unless you need to speak.

Please also be sure that your speakers are turned on and have the volume at a regular volume. Click “Join Now”
4. You will be connected automatically . If you need to speak, click the microphone icon to unmute yourself. Please click

the icon again to go back on mute once you have finished speaking.

 

 | 
 
 

External Interview
Tue 4/14/2020 2:00 PM - 2:30 PM

Location: Secretary’s Office
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Goodwin, Nicholas R <nicholas_goodwin@ios.doi.gov>;

 

External Call/Intergovernmental
Tue 4/14/2020 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Location: Secretary’s Conference Room
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Rojewski, Cole J <cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>;

1-  Code 
 

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (5) (b) (5)

(b) (6) (b) (6)





<aubrey_bettencourt@ios.doi.gov>; Cline, Eva A <eva_cline@ios.doi.gov>; Getto, Leila S
<leila_getto@ios.doi.gov>; Piller, Isaac H <isaac_piller@ios.doi.gov>; Swanson, Conner D
<conner_swanson@ios.doi.gov>; Spaulding, Sarah E <sarah_spaulding@ios.doi.gov>;

 
 
The Secretary would like to offer a virtual session in lieu of the in-person brown bag lunch. This will be conducted similarly to the weekly
poli�cal calls using Microso� Teams but with the camera on and in smaller groups of about 10. Please note, we are scheduling this
during the Secretary’s lunch �me so he will be ea�ng (you don’t have to but are welcome to eat as well). If you have a scheduling conflict
but would like to par�cipate, please let me know and I’ll invite you to another opportunity. And most importantly, this is op�onal. If you
do NOT want to par�cipate, please don’t hesitate to let me know.
 

Staff Meeting/Call
Wed 4/15/2020 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Location: Secretary’s Conference Room
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Rojewski, Cole J <cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>; Kaster, Amanda E <akaster@blm.gov>;
Hammond, Casey B <casey_hammond@ios.doi.gov>; Pendley, William P <wpendley@blm.gov>; Lawkowski, Gary
M <gary_lawkowski@ios.doi.gov>; Douglas, Nicholas E <ndouglas@blm.gov>; Spencer, Duane W
<dspencer@blm.gov>;

1  Code 
 
Leader Code 

Thursday, April 16, 2020

Daily Check In
Thu 4/16/2020 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM 

Location: Secretary's Conference Room
Organizer: Rees, Gareth C
Required Attendees: Zerzan, Gregory P <gregory.zerzan@sol.doi.gov>; Jorjani, Daniel H
<daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>; MacGregor, Katharine S <katharine_macgregor@ios.doi.gov>; Renkes, Gregg D
<gregg_renkes@ios.doi.gov>; Rojewski, Cole J <cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>; Eisenman, Theresa M
<theresa_eisenman@ios.doi.gov>; Tahsuda, John <John_Tahsuda@ios.doi.gov>; Weaver, Kiel P
<kiel_weaver@ios.doi.gov>; Cason, James E <james_cason@ios.doi.gov>; Davis, Natalie D
<natalie_davis@ios.doi.gov>; Willens, Todd D <todd_willens@ios.doi.gov>; Prandoni, Christopher D
<christopher_prandoni@ios.doi.gov>; Bockmier, John M <john_bockmier@ios.doi.gov>; Williams, Timothy G
<timothy_williams@ios.doi.gov>; Goodwin, Nicholas R <nicholas_goodwin@ios.doi.gov>; Small, Jeffrey D
<jeffrey_small@ios.doi.gov>; Vander Voort, Faith C <faith_vandervoort@ios.doi.gov>; Everson, Margaret E
<margaret_e_everson@fws.gov>; Lawkowski, Gary M <gary_lawkowski@ios.doi.gov>;
Optional Attendees: Gulac, Catherine D <Catherine_Gulac@ios.doi.gov>;

 
1-  Code 
 
Leader Code 

Staff Meeting
Thu 4/16/2020 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

Location: Secretary’s Office
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Lawkowski, Gary M <gary_lawkowski@ios.doi.gov>;

 

External Call/Intergovernmental

(b) (6)

(b) (5) (b) (5)

(b) (5)

(b) (5) (b) (5)

(b) (5)



Thu 4/16/2020 11:30 AM - 12:00 PM

Location: Secretary's Office
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Rojewski, Cole J <cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>;

Staff Meeting
Thu 4/16/2020 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

Location: Secretary's Office
Organizer: Bernhardt, David L
Required Attendees: Hammond, Casey B <casey_hammond@ios.doi.gov>; Rojewski, Cole J
<cole_rojewski@ios.doi.gov>;




